Mayor
01/02/96
Adopted
Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 96-001

A RESOLUTION RELINQUISHING MUNICIPAL ENTITLEMENT SELECTION AND AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH TO QUIT CLAIM TO THE STATE OF ALASKA ANY INTEREST IT MAY HAVE IN ALASKA STATE LAND SURVEY NO. 83-157 CONTAINING FIVE ACRES LOCATED IN THE POINT POSSESSION VICINITY

- WHEREAS, in 1982 the Kenai Peninsula Borough (KPB) received a final decision under Municipal Entitlement Selection ADL 39308 for certain land in the Point Possession vicinity; and
- WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has not issued a patent for Municipal Entitlement Selection ADL 39308 due to a Native Allotment preference right; and
- WHEREAS, the Native allotment has now been surveyed by Alaska State Land Survey (ASLS) No. 83-157 and conveyed to the Native allottee; and
- WHEREAS, to clear title to ASLA 83-157 the KPB needs to quit claim to the State of Alaska the interest it received in the land described by ASLS 83-157 under the Final Decision for Municipal Entitlement Selection ADL 39308.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. The Mayor is authorized to issue the State of Alaska a quit claim deed for any interest the Kenai Peninsula Borough may have in ASLS 83-157, according to Plat No.84-214, Kenai Recording District, Third Judicial District, State of Alaska, containing 5.00 acres more or less.

SECTION 2. This resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 2nd DAY OF JANUARY, 1996.

Andrew P. Scalzi, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 96-001 Page 1 of 1